

CNR No. DLNT01-006340-2024
SC No. 265/2024
State Vs. Mohd. Rafik
FIR No. 160/2024
PS : Narela Indl. Area
U/s 308/341/34 IPC

04.05.2024

Fresh sessions case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Gyanender Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with counsel Sh. Hari Om Gupta.

IO be also summoned to appear in person, with direction to file the MLC of the injured, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge, on 20.05.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/04.05.2024