

CNR No. DLNT01-006340-2024  
SC No. 265/2024  
State vs. Mohd. Rafik  
FIR No. 160/2024  
PS : Narela Indl. Area  
U/s 308/341/34 IPC

26.07.2024

Present : Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the  
State.

Accused is absent.

Several calls have been made since morning, but  
accused Mohd. Rafik has not entered an appearance.

Bail Bonds of accused is forfeited.

Issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his  
surety u/s.446 Cr.P.C. for the next date of hearing.

No PW is present today.

Matter be now listed for appearance and further  
proceedings, on 20.08.2024.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.07.2024