

CNR No. DLNT01-006340-2024
SC No. 265/2024
State vs. Mohd. Rafik
FIR No.160/2024
PS: Narela Indl. Area
U/s 308/341/34 IPC

20.08.2024

Present : Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for State.
Accused in person, with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravinder
Gaur, who has also filed his vakalatnama.
Surety Nasrin is also present in person.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has moved an application
for cancellation of NBWs issued against the applicant / accused.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the said
application, NBWs are cancelled with the warning to the accused to
be careful in future. Bail bond/surety bond is restored.

Put up for PE, on 03.10.2024. PWs mentioned at sr. no.
1, 2 & 4 in the list of witnesses, be summoned for the next date of
hearing. IO along with MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date
of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2024