

SC No. 265/24
State Vs. Mohd. Rafiq
FIR No. 160/24
PS: Narela Ind. Area

03.10.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Rafiq on bail in person with Ld
counsel Sh. Ravinder Gaur.

PW-1 SI Krishan Kumar is present. He has been
examined, cross examined and discharged.

PWs- complainant Amrul Sheikh @ Sameer and
Ibrahim Sheikh are absent.

Issue B/warrants against PWs- complainant Amrul
Sheikh @ Sameer and Ibrahim Sheikh through IO for NDOH.

Issue summons to MHCM alongwith case property and
IO for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.12.2024**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.10.2024