

CNR No. DLNT01-006340-2024
SC No. 265/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAFIK
FIR No. 160/2024
PS : Narela Ind. Area

02.09.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Rafik in person with Ld. Counsel
Mr.Ravinder Gaur.
Surety Ms. Nasreen (sister of accused) also present
in person.

An application has been moved for cancellation of
NBWs of accused Mohd. Rafik.

Heard.

It is stated that the accused was outstation, hence, he
could not appear.

Accused undertakes that in future he shall be regular
and punctual in the Court.

In the facts and circumstances, NBWs stands
cancelled. Bail bonds restored subject to cost of Rs.3,000/-.

Cost deposited.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up for PE on **12.11.2025**.

PWs be summoned for date fixed.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.09.2025 (PM)