

CNR No. DLNT01-006340-2024
SC No. 265/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAFIK
FIR No. 160/2024
PS : Narela Ind. Area

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Rafik on bail.

Sh. Ravinder Gaur, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW 2 HC Praveen examined, cross examined and discharged. No other PW present. Summons issued to PW Amrul Sheikh @ Sameer and Ibrahim Sheikh received back with the reports that no such persons are residing at the given address. The said witnesses be summoned afresh through IO.

Matter be listed for PE on 21.01.2026.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.11.2025 (k)