

CNR No. DLNT01-006340-2024
SC No. 265/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAFIK
FIR No. 160/2024
PS: Narela Ind. Area

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Rafiq on bail.

No PW is present. Summons issued to PW Amrul Sheikh @ Sameer and Ibrahim Sheikh have been received back with the report that no such person resides at the given address. Let the said PWs be now summoned through the office of concerned DCP for the next date.

Let summons afresh be also issued to PWs cited at Sr. No. 6 and 7 in the list of witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.03.2026 (NSR)